502683378 02/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2729983

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BS-ROOFS LTD.	01/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MELTER S.A. DE C.V.	
Street Address:	CALLE "C" NO. 511, PARQUE INDUSTRIAL ALMACENTRO, C.P.	
City:	APODACA, N.L.	
State/Country:	MEXICO	
Postal Code:	66600	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6418157	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573 Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: | lconley@young-thompson.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON
Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9016-1078
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN
Signature:	/Eric Jensen/
Date:	02/18/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=9016-1078 ASSMT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032269 FRAME: 0839

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, <u>BS-ROOFS LTD</u>, a corporation of <u>Germany</u>, having a place of business at <u>AM_WALZWERK_25</u>, <u>HATTINGEN</u>, <u>GERMANY_D-45527</u>, hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of the entire right title and interest by virtue of an assignment recorded on March 29, 2007, on Reel 019084, Frame 0111, in the improvement as set forth in the following patent:

U.S. Patent No	6,418,157 issued	3 <u>July 9, 2002</u>
Inventor: <u>Pete</u>	r Fox	
Title: ROOF FOR	A METALLURGICAL	LADLE/FURNACE

WHEREAS, <u>MELTER, S.A. DE C.V.</u>, a corporation of <u>Mexico</u>, having a place of business at <u>Calle "C" No. 511. Parque Industrial Almacentro, C.P. 66600, Apodaca, N.L., <u>México</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:</u>

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does hereby sell and assign unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said patent, including rights to damages for past and future infringement of said patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Further in exchange for the consideration identified above, ASSIGNOR agrees to promptly execute any further documents and take any further steps that facilitate the transfer of any and all right, title, and interest identified herein.

	BS-ROOFS LTD.
7.01.2014	By: Nother Society
	Printed Name: Volker Specht
	Title: President

PATENT REEL: 032269 FRAME: 0840

RECORDED: 02/18/2014